

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 207-208 OF 2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the appellants to
file the process fee and spare copies for service of
the notice upon unserved respondents. If the needful
is not done the appeals shall stand dismissed
without reference to the Court.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 207-208 OF 2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the appellants

to file the process fee and spare copies for service
of the notice upon unserved respondents. If the
needful is not done the appeals shall stand
dismissed without reference to the Court.

New Delhi
July 23, 2010

.....J
(G.S.SINGHVI)