

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 207-208 OF 2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 16/12/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv. for
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for
the appellants to file proper application since
respondent No. 26 is reported to be dead.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master