

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 207-208 OF 2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR YADAV & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 03/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
for Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Further two weeks' time is granted, as prayed for by learned Counsel for the Appellants for taking steps to file application for substitution to bring LRs. of deceased respondent no. 26 in Civil Appeal No. 207/2010 on record failing which the Civil Appeal No. 207/2010 shall stand dismissed as against the deceased Respondent No. 26 as abated in terms of the signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master  
(The signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 207-208 OF 2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR YADAV & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Further two weeks' time is granted, as prayed for by learned

Counsel for the Appellants for taking steps to file application for substitution to bring LRs. of deceased respondent no. 26 in Civil Appeal No. 207/2010 on record failing which the Civil Appeal No. 207/2010 shall stand dismissed as against the deceased Respondent No. 26 as abated.

.....J.  
(B. Sudershan Reddy)

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 03, 2011.