

ITEM NO.13
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3-4 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS.207-208 OF 2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PROFORMA R.NO.26 FROM THE
ARRAY OF PARTIES)

Date: 24/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Singh,Adv.
For Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion is allowed in terms of
the prayer at the risk of the applicants.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER