

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 207-208 OF 2010

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are Appeals by Special Leave Petition filed against the judgment and order dated 26.05.2009 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Special Appeal Nos. 402 and 407 of 2009.

It is submitted that there are 29 Respondents in Civil Appeal No. 207 of 2010 and 1 Respondent in Civil Appeal No. 208 of 2010.

It is further submitted that Mr. T. N. Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatanama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 13, 14 to 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 27 and 28 in Civil Appeal No. 207 of 2010 but no reply affidavit to prayer for interim relief has been filed so far.

It is further submitted that Respondent No. 26 has been deleted vide this Court's order dated 24.02.2011.

Certificate of service in respect of rest of the respondent has been received.

Service of notice is complete.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case (copy placed with paper books) but counsels for the respondents have not filed statement of case so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. A. K. Prasad, Advocate.
Mr. T. N. Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR