

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 207-208 of 2010

State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors. ..Appellants/
Petitioner(s)

Versus

Vinay Kumar Yadav & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 22406 of 2010

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 22674 of 2010

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellants/petitioners, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw these civil appeals and the special leave petitions.

2. Permission sought for is granted.

3. Accordingly, the civil appeals and the special leave petitions are disposed of as

withdrawn.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 10, 2014.

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) 207-208/2010

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINAY KUMAR YADAV & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22406/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22674/2010
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 284/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2014 These appeals/SLPS/WP were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv. (NP)

WP(C) No.284/11 Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raj Shree Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WP(C) No. 284/2011

Delinked.

List after listed after four weeks.

C.A. Nos. 207-208/2010, SLP(C) Nos. 22406/2010 and
22674/2010

The civil appeals and the special leave petitions are disposed of as withdrawn.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]